508221971 11/09/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8269160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JGC COMPONENTS PTY LTD	11/08/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAXWELL AND HIGGS PTY LTD
Street Address:	FACTORY 6 & 7 KEYS ROAD
City:	MOORABBIN VIC
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3189

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10913382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mariomilano@mariomilanolaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARIO MILANO
Address Line 1: 332 KNOLLTOP LN

Address Line 4: HADDONFIELD, NEW JERSEY 08033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00120.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIO T MILANO
SIGNATURE:	/Mario T Milano/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=00120.00001_ExecutedAssignment__#page1.tif source=00120.00001 ExecutedAssignment #page2.tif

PATENT 508221971 REEL: 065512 FRAME: 0721

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made and entered into this ____08th___day of _November_ 2023 (the "Effective Date") by and between JGC COMPONENTS PTY LTD located at 6/94-102 Keys Rd, Moorabbin, Vic, 3189 (the "Assignor") and MAXWELL AND HIGGS PTY LTD. located at Factory 6 & 7, Keys Road Moorabbin, Vic 3189 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to US Patent No. 10,913,382 (the "Patent") and the inventions disclosed therein.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining all right, title, and interest in and to the inventions in the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, conveyed, assigned, transferred, and delivered, and by these presents Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, privilege, title and interest in, to and under the Patent and in the case of patent applications in and to any patents that may issue therefrom, including, in all instances, any counterparts of any of the foregoing in any jurisdiction throughout the world, and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues or reexaminations of any of the foregoing, and, further, all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, copyright, and designs which may hereafter be filed for any inventions described in said Patent in any country or countries, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the inventions and the Patent under the laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, in each instance the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages, information, rendering of accounts, destruction of infringing goods, payments, royalties, income or other remuneration (hereinafter "Damages") now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and all causes of action (whether law or equity) by reason of past, present and future infringements of the Patent or other rights being assigned hereunder, along with the right to sue for, counterclaim, recover and collect such Damages, including for past infringement, for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Assignee hereby accepts this assignment.

Signature Page Follows

PATENT REEL: 065512 FRAME: 0722 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment on the Effective Date.

Assignor: JGC COMPONENTS PTY LTD
Signed: Scott Howell (Nov 9, 2023 13:02 GMT+10)
Name: Scott Howell
Title: Managing Director
Assignee: MAXWELL AND HIGGS PTY LTD
Signed: Rawi Sharma (Nov 9, 2023 16:45 GMT+11)
Name: Ravi Heera Lal Sharma
Title: Commercial Director

PATENT REEL: 065512 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 11/09/2023